
Dusty's Make A Wish 5K

Overall Finish List
May 12, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

2 Mile Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Chip Cowsert                      Meridian  MS          335    30   M       1 Top Fin             19:29.8      6:17/M 
      2    James Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          331    17   M       1 15-19               19:50.5      6:24/M 
      3    Justus Willis                     Meridian  MS          343    15   M       2 15-19               20:21.4      6:34/M 
      4    Griffin Atkinson                  Collinsville  MS      297    15   M       3 15-19               20:21.8      6:34/M 
      5    Hannah Grace Hannington           Meridian  MS          246    15   F       1 Top Fin             23:44.4      7:39/M 
      6    Billy Joe Jay                     Meridian  MS          346    43   M       1 40-49               23:48.6      7:41/M 
      7    William Hodges                    Meridian  MS          359    10   M       1  0-14               23:59.1      7:44/M 
      8    Ernest Camacho                    Running Springs  CA   304    53   M       1 50-59               24:26.0      7:53/M 
      9    Jackson Walters                   Starkville  MS        213    13   M       2  0-14               24:28.5      7:54/M 
     10    Thomas Webster                    Meridian  MS          319    17   M       4 15-19               24:59.7      8:04/M 
     11    Spence Hanegan                    Meridian  MS          201    13   M       3  0-14               25:16.7      8:09/M 
     12    Brent Welch                       Vossburg  MS          290    32   M       1 30-39               25:48.4      8:19/M 
     13    Shane Cook                        Lauderdale  MS        293    44   M       2 40-49               25:50.4      8:20/M 
     14    Thomas Stevenson                  Meridian  MS          338    15   M       5 15-19               26:03.3      8:24/M 
     15    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          212    33   F       1 30-39               26:04.3      8:25/M 
     16    Sarah Paige Shirley               Meridian  MS          274    15   F       1 15-19               26:10.3      8:26/M 
     17    Andy West                         Vossburg  MS          336    41   M       3 40-49               26:12.4      8:27/M 
     18    Azhar Pasha                       Meridian  MS          352    47   M       4 40-49               26:14.1      8:28/M 
     19    Abby Cope                         Meridian  MS          224    15   F       2 15-19               26:19.2      8:29/M 
     20    Mary Ashley Culpepper             Meridian  MS          266    15   F       3 15-19               26:39.6      8:36/M 
     21    Hailey Talley                     Bailey  MS            320    17   F       4 15-19               26:50.5      8:39/M 
     22    Jackson Bryan                     Bailey  MS            306    14   M       4  0-14               26:59.3      8:42/M 
     23    Ava Durgin                        Meridian  MS          202    14   F       1  0-14               27:11.0      8:46/M 
     24    Isabell Price                     Meridian  MS          248    15   F       5 15-19               27:12.3      8:46/M 
     25    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          329    13   F       2  0-14               27:12.9      8:46/M 
     26    Henry Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          332    10   M       5  0-14               27:28.0      8:52/M 
     27    Hannah Beth Stephenson            Meridian  MS          245    15   F       6 15-19               27:30.7      8:52/M 
     28    Boston Hodges                     Meridian  MS          360    10   M       6  0-14               27:37.3      8:55/M 
     29    Stacie Roy                        Meridian  MS          330    39   F       2 30-39               27:38.9      8:55/M 
     30    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          334    54   M       2 50-59               28:13.3      9:06/M 
     31    Barbie Rawson                     Meridian  MS          321    46   F       1 40-49               28:50.6      9:18/M 
     32    Caroline Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          235    14   F       3  0-14               28:56.6      9:20/M 
     33    Pam Chatham                       Marion  MS            351    50   F       1 50-59               29:05.6      9:23/M 
     34    Colby Allen                       Meridian  MS          219    17   M       6 15-19               29:37.4      9:33/M 
     35    Eli Eakes                         Bailey  MS            301    17   M       7 15-19               29:37.6      9:33/M 
     36    Jake Way                          Meridian  MS          215    40   M       5 40-49               30:01.2      9:41/M 
     37    Anna Ritchey                      Vossburg  MS          206    29   F       1 20-29               30:46.8      9:55/M 
     38    Ember Temple                      Meridian  MS          240    15   F       7 15-19               31:21.6     10:07/M 
     39    Addisyn Pope                      Meridian  MS          226    15   F       8 15-19               31:21.9     10:07/M 
     40    Alice Williamson                  Meridian  MS          227    15   F       9 15-19               31:48.3     10:15/M 
     41    Kirsten Smith                     Collinsville  MS      324    18   F      10 15-19               32:15.1     10:24/M 
     42    Chloe Gant                        Meridian  MS          323    18   F      11 15-19               32:15.5     10:24/M 
     43    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           327    53   M       3 50-59               32:30.6     10:29/M 
     44    Nash Acton                        Meridian  MS          356    17   M       8 15-19               33:03.5     10:40/M 
     45    Tanner Smith                      Collinsville  MS      357    16   M       9 15-19               33:03.9     10:40/M 
     46    Jonathan Ford                     Madison  MS           204    35   M       2 30-39               33:13.7     10:43/M 
     47    Tiffany Hinson                    Meridian  MS          361    44   F       2 40-49               33:19.1     10:45/M 
     48    Emily Booker                      Meridian  MS          315    22   F       2 20-29               33:39.3     10:51/M 
     49    Camillie Cunningham               Meridian  MS          234    15   F      12 15-19               34:10.8     11:01/M 
     50    Lexie Henderson                   Meridian  MS          258    15   F      13 15-19               34:11.2     11:02/M 
     51    Billie Stevenson                  Meridian  MS          339    47   F       3 40-49               34:32.9     11:08/M 
     52    Latora Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           344    30   F       3 30-39               35:40.0     11:30/M 
     53    Isabella Sherer                   Meridian  MS          250    15   F      14 15-19               35:47.5     11:33/M 
     54    Karsyn Thomas                     Meridian  MS          252    15   F      15 15-19               35:52.7     11:34/M 
     55    Bayliegh Brent                    Meridian  MS          232    15   F      16 15-19               35:56.6     11:35/M 
     56    Ashlyn Boswell                    Meridian  MS          230    14   F       4  0-14               35:56.8     11:35/M 
     57    Brooks Brock                      Decatur  MS           358    18   M      10 15-19               36:18.8     11:43/M 
     58    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          337    73   M       1 70-99               36:44.6     11:51/M 



     59    Betty Oltremari                   Meridian  MS          348    49   F       4 40-49               36:51.6     11:53/M 
     60    Rebecca Shaffer                   Meridian  MS          347    49   F       5 40-49               36:51.8     11:53/M 
     61    Pam Camacho                       Running Springs  CA   303    51   F       2 50-59               37:32.8     12:06/M 
     62    Emma Grace Johnson                Meridian  MS          241    15   F      17 15-19               37:48.2     12:12/M 
     63    Chandler Green                    Bailey  MS            238    15   F      18 15-19               37:49.3     12:12/M 
     64    Kayla Wooten                      Meridian  MS          253    15   F      19 15-19               37:49.8     12:12/M 
     65    Nealy Gilmore                     Meridian  MS          270    15   F      20 15-19               37:52.0     12:13/M 
     66    Brad Stokes                       Collinsville  MS      220    19   M      11 15-19               38:20.8     12:22/M 
     67    Sophie Denton                     Meridian  MS          277    15   F      21 15-19               38:22.4     12:23/M 
     68    Chandler Hogan                    Meridian  MS          237    15   F      22 15-19               38:23.8     12:23/M 
     69    Haylee Dial                       Meridian  MS          247    15   F      23 15-19               38:33.3     12:26/M 
     70    Mary Bennett Waller               Meridian  MS          355    11   F       5  0-14               38:37.5     12:27/M 
     71    Anna Claire Williamson            Marion  MS            350    21   F       3 20-29               38:41.6     12:29/M 
     72    Justin Irby                       Meridian  MS          284    18   M      12 15-19               39:26.3     12:43/M 
     73    Liza Hannington                   Meridian  MS          328    42   F       6 40-49               39:38.1     12:47/M 
     74    Lindsey Prewitt                   Meridian  MS          333    46   F       7 40-49               39:39.6     12:47/M 
     75    Lucy Payne                        Meridian  MS          260    15   F      24 15-19               41:20.2     13:20/M 
     76    Meg Little                        Meridian  MS          268    15   F      25 15-19               41:24.8     13:21/M 
     77    Kylie Wiggins                     Meridian  MS          256    15   F      26 15-19               41:28.4     13:23/M 
     78    Averi Miller                      Meridian  MS          231    15   F      27 15-19               41:28.8     13:23/M 
     79    Lily Collins                      Meridian  MS          259    14   F       6  0-14               41:29.3     13:23/M 
     80    Olivia Webster                    Meridian  MS          273    15   F      28 15-19               41:36.2     13:25/M 
     81    Isabella Sanders                  Meridian  MS          249    14   F       7  0-14               41:36.7     13:25/M 
     82    Lisa Pevey                        De Kalb  MS           298    50   F       3 50-59               41:55.1     13:31/M 
     83    Kristen Isom                      Meridian  MS          286    36   F       4 30-39               43:23.5     14:00/M 
     84    Jennifer Brent                    Meridian  MS          308    45   F       8 40-49               44:20.0     14:18/M 
     85    Madison Reeves                    Meridian  MS          265    14   F       8  0-14               44:20.5     14:18/M 
     86    Maci Manning                      Meridian  MS          262    14   F       9  0-14               44:21.0     14:18/M 
     87    Madalyn Rose Sanders              Meridian  MS          263    15   F      29 15-19               44:21.5     14:18/M 
     88    Chloe Godwin                      Meridian  MS          326    15   F      30 15-19               44:26.0     14:20/M 
     89    Savannah Cunningham               Meridian  MS          275    15   F      31 15-19               44:32.8     14:22/M 
     90    Olivia Hawkins                    Meridian  MS          271    15   F      32 15-19               44:34.0     14:23/M 
     91    Madison Moore                     Meridian  MS          264    14   F      10  0-14               44:36.0     14:23/M 
     92    Scarlet Cunningham                Meridian  MS          276    15   F      33 15-19               44:37.8     14:24/M 
     93    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          216    54   F       4 50-59               45:39.2     14:44/M 
     94    Lydia Hutcherson                  Meridian  MS          261    15   F      34 15-19               45:42.2     14:45/M 
     95    Cate Simmons                      Meridian  MS          236    15   F      35 15-19               45:44.5     14:45/M 
     96    Jalyssiah Ott                     Meridian  MS          251    14   F      11  0-14               45:44.8     14:45/M 
     97    Mckinley Jones                    Meridian  MS          267    15   F      36 15-19               45:45.2     14:45/M 
     98    Morgan Mitchell                   Meridian  MS          223    15   F      37 15-19               45:45.6     14:45/M 
     99    Lana Irby                         Meridian  MS          257    15   F      38 15-19               46:06.1     14:52/M 
    100    Aligrace Applebee                 Meridian  MS          228    15   F      39 15-19               46:11.2     14:54/M 
 
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
    101    Kaliegh Wright                    Meridian  MS          254    14   F      12  0-14               48:09.3     15:32/M 
    102    Summer Stennis                    Meridian  MS          278    15   F      40 15-19               48:10.4     15:32/M 
    103    Olivia Palmer                     Meridian  MS          272    15   F      41 15-19               48:13.5     15:33/M 
    104    Peyton Thomas                     Meridian  MS          218    15   F      42 15-19               48:15.6     15:34/M 
    105    Abby Yudy                         Meridian  MS          225    15   F      43 15-19               48:15.9     15:34/M 
    106    Kennedy Grice                     Meridian  MS          255    15   F      44 15-19               52:15.9     16:51/M 
    107    Allyn Mccary                      Meridian  MS          229    14   F      13  0-14               52:16.4     16:52/M 
    108    Gentry Gavin                      Meridian  MS          243    15   F      45 15-19               52:17.1     16:52/M 
    109    Gracie Townsend                   Meridian  MS          244    15   F      46 15-19               52:37.7     16:58/M 
    110    Morgan Dubose                     Marion  MS            269    15   F      47 15-19               52:37.9     16:58/M 
    111    Elizabeth Self                    Meridian  MS          239    15   F      48 15-19               52:54.1     17:04/M 
    112    Sydney Stokes                     Meridian  MS          279    15   F      49 15-19               52:55.5     17:04/M 
    113    Dannia Harrison                   Collinsville  MS      342    38   F       5 30-39               54:09.4     17:28/M 
    114    Felicia Cope                      Meridian  MS          217    51   F       5 50-59               54:11.1     17:29/M 
    115    Terri Waddell                     Collinsville  MS      341    41   F       9 40-49               54:11.4     17:29/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

2 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           318    73   M       1 Top Fin             25:28.7     12:44/M 
      2    Wendi Green                       Bailey  MS            317    48   F       1 Top Fin             31:01.1     15:31/M 
      3    John Green                        Bailey  MS            316    51   M       2 Top Fin             31:58.5     15:59/M 
      4    Alicia DuBose                     Marion  MS            311    43   F       2 Top Fin             32:15.6     16:08/M 
      5    Jackie Hite                       Meridian  MS          314    57   F       3 Top Fin             32:16.7     16:08/M 
      6    Veshal Konnar                     Meridian  MS          349    15   M       3 Top Fin             32:57.7     16:29/M 
      7    Brenda Golisch                    Meridian  MS          300    63   F       1  1-99               33:07.4     16:34/M 
      8    Erin Narnes                       De Kalb  MS           353    35   F       2  1-99               33:08.8     16:34/M 
      9    Scott Hanegan                     Bailey  MS            313    47   M       1  1-99               35:09.0     17:35/M 



     10    Wanda Colvin                      Meridian  MS          295    71   F       3  1-99               36:17.5     18:09/M 
     11    Teresa Stokes                     Collinsville  MS      221    47   F       4  1-99               36:22.3     18:11/M 
     12    Tina Reeves                       Toomsuba  MS          345    48   F       5  1-99               36:25.1     18:13/M 
     13    Tracy Wright                      Meridian  MS          292    44   F       6  1-99               36:26.7     18:13/M 
     14    Jamie West                        Vossburg  MS          354    40   F       7  1-99               36:27.3     18:14/M 
     15    Nathan Ritchey                    Vossburg  MS          207    29   M       2  1-99               37:30.1     18:45/M 
     16    Wendy Walters                     Starkville  MS        214    40   F       8  1-99               37:34.7     18:47/M 
     17    Natalie Welch                     Vossburg  MS          291    31   F       9  1-99               37:37.0     18:49/M 
     18    Lynetta Welch                     Heidelberg  MS        209    60   F      10  1-99               37:39.3     18:50/M 
     19    Patty Kay                         Meridian  MS          299    70   F      11  1-99               38:36.8     19:18/M 
     20    Charlotte Tabereaux               Meridian  MS          302    65   F      12  1-99               39:34.5     19:47/M 
     21    Mccall Waller                     Meridian  MS          287    33   F      13  1-99               53:12.6     26:36/M 



Dusty's Make A Wish 5K

Age Group Results
May 12, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chip Cowsert                      Meridian  MS          335   30        1        19:29.8      6:17/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hannah Grace Hannington           Meridian  MS          246   15        5        23:44.4      7:39/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    William Hodges                    Meridian  MS          359   10        7        23:59.1      7:44/M 
       2    Jackson Walters                   Starkville  MS        213   13        9        24:28.5      7:54/M 
       3    Spence Hanegan                    Meridian  MS          201   13       11        25:16.7      8:09/M 
       4    Jackson Bryan                     Bailey  MS            306   14       22        26:59.3      8:42/M 
       5    Henry Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          332   10       26        27:28.0      8:52/M 
       6    Boston Hodges                     Meridian  MS          360   10       28        27:37.3      8:55/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ava Durgin                        Meridian  MS          202   14       23        27:11.0      8:46/M 
       2    Emily Hannington                  Meridian  MS          329   13       25        27:12.9      8:46/M 
       3    Caroline Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          235   14       32        28:56.6      9:20/M 
       4    Ashlyn Boswell                    Meridian  MS          230   14       56        35:56.8     11:35/M 
       5    Mary Bennett Waller               Meridian  MS          355   11       70        38:37.5     12:27/M 
       6    Lily Collins                      Meridian  MS          259   14       79        41:29.3     13:23/M 
       7    Isabella Sanders                  Meridian  MS          249   14       81        41:36.7     13:25/M 
       8    Madison Reeves                    Meridian  MS          265   14       85        44:20.5     14:18/M 
       9    Maci Manning                      Meridian  MS          262   14       86        44:21.0     14:18/M 
      10    Madison Moore                     Meridian  MS          264   14       91        44:36.0     14:23/M 
      11    Jalyssiah Ott                     Meridian  MS          251   14       96        45:44.8     14:45/M 
      12    Kaliegh Wright                    Meridian  MS          254   14      101        48:09.3     15:32/M 
      13    Allyn Mccary                      Meridian  MS          229   14      107        52:16.4     16:52/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    James Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          331   17        2        19:50.5      6:24/M 
       2    Justus Willis                     Meridian  MS          343   15        3        20:21.4      6:34/M 
       3    Griffin Atkinson                  Collinsville  MS      297   15        4        20:21.8      6:34/M 
       4    Thomas Webster                    Meridian  MS          319   17       10        24:59.7      8:04/M 
       5    Thomas Stevenson                  Meridian  MS          338   15       14        26:03.3      8:24/M 
       6    Colby Allen                       Meridian  MS          219   17       34        29:37.4      9:33/M 
       7    Eli Eakes                         Bailey  MS            301   17       35        29:37.6      9:33/M 
       8    Nash Acton                        Meridian  MS          356   17       44        33:03.5     10:40/M 
       9    Tanner Smith                      Collinsville  MS      357   16       45        33:03.9     10:40/M 
      10    Brooks Brock                      Decatur  MS           358   18       57        36:18.8     11:43/M 
      11    Brad Stokes                       Collinsville  MS      220   19       66        38:20.8     12:22/M 
      12    Justin Irby                       Meridian  MS          284   18       72        39:26.3     12:43/M



Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sarah Paige Shirley               Meridian  MS          274   15       16        26:10.3      8:26/M 
       2    Abby Cope                         Meridian  MS          224   15       19        26:19.2      8:29/M 
       3    Mary Ashley Culpepper             Meridian  MS          266   15       20        26:39.6      8:36/M 
       4    Hailey Talley                     Bailey  MS            320   17       21        26:50.5      8:39/M 
       5    Isabell Price                     Meridian  MS          248   15       24        27:12.3      8:46/M 
       6    Hannah Beth Stephenson            Meridian  MS          245   15       27        27:30.7      8:52/M 
       7    Ember Temple                      Meridian  MS          240   15       38        31:21.6     10:07/M 
       8    Addisyn Pope                      Meridian  MS          226   15       39        31:21.9     10:07/M 
       9    Alice Williamson                  Meridian  MS          227   15       40        31:48.3     10:15/M 
      10    Kirsten Smith                     Collinsville  MS      324   18       41        32:15.1     10:24/M 
      11    Chloe Gant                        Meridian  MS          323   18       42        32:15.5     10:24/M 
      12    Camillie Cunningham               Meridian  MS          234   15       49        34:10.8     11:01/M 
      13    Lexie Henderson                   Meridian  MS          258   15       50        34:11.2     11:02/M 
      14    Isabella Sherer                   Meridian  MS          250   15       53        35:47.5     11:33/M 
      15    Karsyn Thomas                     Meridian  MS          252   15       54        35:52.7     11:34/M 
      16    Bayliegh Brent                    Meridian  MS          232   15       55        35:56.6     11:35/M 
      17    Emma Grace Johnson                Meridian  MS          241   15       62        37:48.2     12:12/M 
      18    Chandler Green                    Bailey  MS            238   15       63        37:49.3     12:12/M 
      19    Kayla Wooten                      Meridian  MS          253   15       64        37:49.8     12:12/M 
      20    Nealy Gilmore                     Meridian  MS          270   15       65        37:52.0     12:13/M 
      21    Sophie Denton                     Meridian  MS          277   15       67        38:22.4     12:23/M 
      22    Chandler Hogan                    Meridian  MS          237   15       68        38:23.8     12:23/M 
      23    Haylee Dial                       Meridian  MS          247   15       69        38:33.3     12:26/M 
      24    Lucy Payne                        Meridian  MS          260   15       75        41:20.2     13:20/M 
      25    Meg Little                        Meridian  MS          268   15       76        41:24.8     13:21/M 
      26    Kylie Wiggins                     Meridian  MS          256   15       77        41:28.4     13:23/M 
      27    Averi Miller                      Meridian  MS          231   15       78        41:28.8     13:23/M 
      28    Olivia Webster                    Meridian  MS          273   15       80        41:36.2     13:25/M 
      29    Madalyn Rose Sanders              Meridian  MS          263   15       87        44:21.5     14:18/M 
      30    Chloe Godwin                      Meridian  MS          326   15       88        44:26.0     14:20/M 
      31    Savannah Cunningham               Meridian  MS          275   15       89        44:32.8     14:22/M 
      32    Olivia Hawkins                    Meridian  MS          271   15       90        44:34.0     14:23/M 
      33    Scarlet Cunningham                Meridian  MS          276   15       92        44:37.8     14:24/M 
      34    Lydia Hutcherson                  Meridian  MS          261   15       94        45:42.2     14:45/M 
      35    Cate Simmons                      Meridian  MS          236   15       95        45:44.5     14:45/M 
      36    Mckinley Jones                    Meridian  MS          267   15       97        45:45.2     14:45/M 
      37    Morgan Mitchell                   Meridian  MS          223   15       98        45:45.6     14:45/M 
      38    Lana Irby                         Meridian  MS          257   15       99        46:06.1     14:52/M 
      39    Aligrace Applebee                 Meridian  MS          228   15      100        46:11.2     14:54/M 
      40    Summer Stennis                    Meridian  MS          278   15      102        48:10.4     15:32/M 
      41    Olivia Palmer                     Meridian  MS          272   15      103        48:13.5     15:33/M 
      42    Peyton Thomas                     Meridian  MS          218   15      104        48:15.6     15:34/M 
      43    Abby Yudy                         Meridian  MS          225   15      105        48:15.9     15:34/M 
      44    Kennedy Grice                     Meridian  MS          255   15      106        52:15.9     16:51/M 
      45    Gentry Gavin                      Meridian  MS          243   15      108        52:17.1     16:52/M 
      46    Gracie Townsend                   Meridian  MS          244   15      109        52:37.7     16:58/M 
      47    Morgan Dubose                     Marion  MS            269   15      110        52:37.9     16:58/M 
      48    Elizabeth Self                    Meridian  MS          239   15      111        52:54.1     17:04/M 
      49    Sydney Stokes                     Meridian  MS          279   15      112        52:55.5     17:04/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Anna Ritchey                      Vossburg  MS          206   29       37        30:46.8      9:55/M 
       2    Emily Booker                      Meridian  MS          315   22       48        33:39.3     10:51/M 
       3    Anna Claire Williamson            Marion  MS            350   21       71        38:41.6     12:29/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brent Welch                       Vossburg  MS          290   32       12        25:48.4      8:19/M 
       2    Jonathan Ford                     Madison  MS           204   35       46        33:13.7     10:43/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          212   33       15        26:04.3      8:25/M 
       2    Stacie Roy                        Meridian  MS          330   39       29        27:38.9      8:55/M 
       3    Latora Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           344   30       52        35:40.0     11:30/M 
       4    Kristen Isom                      Meridian  MS          286   36       83        43:23.5     14:00/M 
       5    Dannia Harrison                   Collinsville  MS      342   38      113        54:09.4     17:28/M



Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Billy Joe Jay                     Meridian  MS          346   43        6        23:48.6      7:41/M 
       2    Shane Cook                        Lauderdale  MS        293   44       13        25:50.4      8:20/M 
       3    Andy West                         Vossburg  MS          336   41       17        26:12.4      8:27/M 
       4    Azhar Pasha                       Meridian  MS          352   47       18        26:14.1      8:28/M 
       5    Jake Way                          Meridian  MS          215   40       36        30:01.2      9:41/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Barbie Rawson                     Meridian  MS          321   46       31        28:50.6      9:18/M 
       2    Tiffany Hinson                    Meridian  MS          361   44       47        33:19.1     10:45/M 
       3    Billie Stevenson                  Meridian  MS          339   47       51        34:32.9     11:08/M 
       4    Betty Oltremari                   Meridian  MS          348   49       59        36:51.6     11:53/M 
       5    Rebecca Shaffer                   Meridian  MS          347   49       60        36:51.8     11:53/M 
       6    Liza Hannington                   Meridian  MS          328   42       73        39:38.1     12:47/M 
       7    Lindsey Prewitt                   Meridian  MS          333   46       74        39:39.6     12:47/M 
       8    Jennifer Brent                    Meridian  MS          308   45       84        44:20.0     14:18/M 
       9    Terri Waddell                     Collinsville  MS      341   41      115        54:11.4     17:29/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ernest Camacho                    Running Springs  CA   304   53        8        24:26.0      7:53/M 
       2    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          334   54       30        28:13.3      9:06/M 
       3    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           327   53       43        32:30.6     10:29/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Pam Chatham                       Marion  MS            351   50       33        29:05.6      9:23/M 
       2    Pam Camacho                       Running Springs  CA   303   51       61        37:32.8     12:06/M 
       3    Lisa Pevey                        De Kalb  MS           298   50       82        41:55.1     13:31/M 
       4    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          216   54       93        45:39.2     14:44/M 
       5    Felicia Cope                      Meridian  MS          217   51      114        54:11.1     17:29/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          337   73       58        36:44.6     11:51/M

2 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Larry Sykes                       Brandon  MS           318   73        1        25:28.7     12:44/M 
       2    John Green                        Bailey  MS            316   51        3        31:58.5     15:59/M 
       3    Veshal Konnar                     Meridian  MS          349   15        6        32:57.7     16:29/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wendi Green                       Bailey  MS            317   48        2        31:01.1     15:31/M 
       2    Alicia DuBose                     Marion  MS            311   43        4        32:15.6     16:08/M 
       3    Jackie Hite                       Meridian  MS          314   57        5        32:16.7     16:08/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Scott Hanegan                     Bailey  MS            313   47        9        35:09.0     17:35/M 
       2    Nathan Ritchey                    Vossburg  MS          207   29       15        37:30.1     18:45/M



Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brenda Golisch                    Meridian  MS          300   63        7        33:07.4     16:34/M 
       2    Erin Narnes                       De Kalb  MS           353   35        8        33:08.8     16:34/M 
       3    Wanda Colvin                      Meridian  MS          295   71       10        36:17.5     18:09/M 
       4    Teresa Stokes                     Collinsville  MS      221   47       11        36:22.3     18:11/M 
       5    Tina Reeves                       Toomsuba  MS          345   48       12        36:25.1     18:13/M 
       6    Tracy Wright                      Meridian  MS          292   44       13        36:26.7     18:13/M 
       7    Jamie West                        Vossburg  MS          354   40       14        36:27.3     18:14/M 
       8    Wendy Walters                     Starkville  MS        214   40       16        37:34.7     18:47/M 
       9    Natalie Welch                     Vossburg  MS          291   31       17        37:37.0     18:49/M 
      10    Lynetta Welch                     Heidelberg  MS        209   60       18        37:39.3     18:50/M 
      11    Patty Kay                         Meridian  MS          299   70       19        38:36.8     19:18/M 
      12    Charlotte Tabereaux               Meridian  MS          302   65       20        39:34.5     19:47/M 
      13    Mccall Waller                     Meridian  MS          287   33       21        53:12.6     26:36/M


